

ITEM NO.4 Court 3 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 8430/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-02-2020
in LPA No. 119/2020 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

RAJEEV SURI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 40857/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 40856/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE SLP WITHOUT CERTIFIED/PLAIN
COPY OF IMPUGNED ORDER)

WITH

T.C. (C) No. 229/2020 (XVI-A)

IA No. 56174/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 53626/2020 - STAY APPLICATION)

T.C. (C) No. 230/2020 (XVI-A)

IA No. 55083/2020 - EX-PARTE STAY

IA No. 57242/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 55226/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 55094/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 55088/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 55085/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 55222/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 55086/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

W.P. (C) No. 510/2020 (X)

IA No. 51038/2020 - EX-PARTE STAY)

W.P. (C) No. 638/2020 (PIL-W)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.59681/2020-EX-PARTE STAY and IA
No.59685/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT[TO BE TAKEN UP AT THE
END OF THE BOARD])

W.P. (C) No. 681/2020 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION)

W.P. (C) No. 684/2020 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.62769/2020-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 23-07-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s)

By Courts Motion, AOR
Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Hegde, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ankit Yadav, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajiv Bansal, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Garima Prashad, AOR
Mr. G.S. Oberoi, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Mehta, Ld. S.G.
Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
Mr. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anshuman Srivastava, AOR
Mr. Rohan Pratap Talwar, Adv.
Ms. Sugandha Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Ria Singh Sawhney, Adv.
Ms. Sanam Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Bhav Ratan, Adv.

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Affidavit filed by the concerned parties directly in the Registry or through email be taken on record and circulated along with the paperbook(s) on the next date of hearing.

As prayed, respondent-Union of India is free to file consolidated reply by Saturday, i.e. 25.07.2020 and,

thereafter, the petitioners are at liberty to file response thereto before Tuesday i.e. 28.07.2020 by 2:00 p.m..

Advance copy be served on the learned counsel appearing for the concerned parties through email.

List the matter on Wednesday i.e. 29.07.2020 at the end of board.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)